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First Name Last Name City State Phone Email 
Marilyn  Spacht Birmingham AL 205-981-1101 mcspacht@gmail.com 
Judy  Bjelland Ramona CA 760-522-2383 lomapoint@Sbcglobal.net 
Charles Born Henderson NV 408-458-0268 cborn89052@mail.com 
Ernie Domondon Danville CA 925-719-3446 erniedomondon@sbcglobal.net 
Stephanie Herrmann Lancaster CA 661-948-0033 quasickrs@aol.com 
Stephanie Kaul Saratoga CA 408-242-7990 Stephanie@kauls.com 
Bryan Santos Brentwood CA 925-634-9529 bksantos@gmail.com 
Marie Santos Brentwood CA 925-634-9529 bksantos@gmail.com 
Sandra Lex Ontario CAN 416-252-9957 sandralex@rogers.com 
Marilyn  O'Neill Ontario CAN 905-648-9503 larmaro@hotmail.com 
Rita Crowe Loveland CO 513-683-9543 rlcrowe@cinci.rr.com 
Rosemary Logrie Elizabeth CO 303-646-3713 logriefamiy@myawai.com 
Olga Evelyn Storrs CT 860-429-2197 amunique_1@hotmail.com 
Xiomara Larson Glastonbury CT 860-508-2882                hillsidecockers@cox.net 

Marlene Ness Bethel CT  nsmar@live.ca 
Carol Pinto Manchester CT 860-559-1156 cap06040@gmail.com 
Dee  Rismyhr East Granby CT 860-653-9679 deetails@cox.net 
Per Rismyhr East Granby CT 860-653-9679 deetails@cox.net 
Mark  Ragusa Bethel CT 203-744-2138 marioscockers@snet.net 
Richard Bowling Weeki Wachee FL 352-596-0570 bowlingrk@bellsouth.net 
Maureen  Russo Pompano Beach FL 954-651-5439 maureenmarilyn1@aol.com 
Joann Stamm Gainesville FL 352-294-5739 jstamm@UFL.Edu 

Joanna Assis Sengry FRAN 86203/Europe  joannaassis@gmail.com 
Cheryl Brown Byron GA 478-951-6990 cheleecockers@yahoo.com 
Eleanor (Lee) Brown Byron GA 478-956-4327 kennlee@windstream.net 
Cindy Lane Clarksville GA 864-316-6351 glane1464@yahoo.com 
Debra Lowery Leesburg GA 904-422-0531 1captainmidnight@earthlink.net 
Laura Heidrich Manhattan IL 815-953-5692 lheidrich@laurentcockers.com 
Debra Shanks Eureka IL 309-231-9951 dshanks@speednet.com 
Kevin Flinn Fort Wayne IN 260-715-2484 k-flinn@comcast.net 
Genea  Jones Fountaintown IN 317-861-8801 ashwoodcockers@gmail.com 
Nancy Foley Indianapolis IN 812-532-0036 nancyfoleyinindy@gmail.com 
Julie Virosteck Wellsville KS 760-490-1041 doggonecockers@aol.com  
Jeff Wright Tecumseh KS 785-554-3462 jeffterje@aol.com 
April Stich West Hartford CT 860-841-5830 Stich@att.net 
Debbie Verdon Slidell LA 985-641-0383 debverdon@charter.net 
Karen  Osper Uxbridge MA 207-641-3652 beachwoodcockers@gmail.com 



Diane Kepley Aiken SC 301-305-9986 westhavencockers@comcast.net 
Nancy Gallant Battle Creek MI 269-275-2074 nancyjgallant@aol.com 
Tommy Smalley Kalamazoo MI 517-262-6436 tommy62073@yahoo.com 
Lisa Arnett Olwosso MI 989-713-0480 lisaarnett1@aol.com 
Kristi Ahlquist Hutchinson MN 320-583-1618 ahlquist@nutelecom.net 
Georgianne Covey Ham Lake MN 763-434-2829 handle2win@aol.com 
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Patricia  Darke Richfield MN 612-743-7998 pdarke@darkeassociates.com 
Marcia Joslyn Mounds View MN 763-784-1117 chgazon@comcast.net  
Calvin Ward Benoit MS 662-822-5259 Mayorward1942@juno.com  
Dale Ward Benoit MS 662-379-0006 Drward38725@hotmail.com  
Barbara Leatherman Newton NC 704-462-4443 leatherlee@charter.net  
Terry  Stacy Chapel Hill NC 919-542-6587 wtsdog@yahoo.com  
Bonnie Pike Durham NH 603-659-3597 suecross@msn.com  
Lori Findley Pittstown NJ 908-735-8237 lsfindley@aol.com 
Debra Lampert-Rudman Pennington NJ 908-337-9189 debralampertrudman@gmail.com 
Lewis Bayne Canby OR 575-708-1817 lewisbayne50@gmail.com 
Robert Ennis Blasdell NY 716-823-3038 renni57@verizon.net 
Gay Ernst East Hampton NY 631-324-2464 gayernst@msn.com 
David Kittredge Rochester NY 585-279-9718 orangie@rochester.rr.com 
Patti Nazarko Cohoes NY 518-785-4491 pattin@nycap.rr.com 
Alan Santos New York NY 212-600-1833 obanesdoc@aol.com 
Wilma  Parker West Chester OH 513-759-0329 wilmap@cinci.rr.com 
Jim Fehring Bixby OK 918-366-1096 jimfehring@olp.net 
Bill Mixon Hillsboro OR 503-693-1030 denalidogs@comcast.net 

Linda Bennet Jacksonville FL 904-268-1926 toyboxcockers@concast.net  
Regina Beinhauer Venetia PA 724-941-3898 rbein@comcast.net 
Laura Henson Needmore PA 717-573-2596 laura@kaplarcockers.com 
Linda Donaldson Sturbridge MA 864-554-1890 dalin_one@yahoo.com 
Karin Klerholm Nossebro SWE 386-341-0181 kennel.rotojet@outlook.com 
Lynda Lamensdorf Memphis TN 901-761-0793 tnflea1@att.net 
Linda Pitts Knoxville TN 865-567-7756 lindamp1@aol.com 
Linda Moore Dallas TX 214-714-3992 lmoore@estesthorne.com 
Mary Napper Azle TX 817-458-1442 mbnapper@gmail.com 
Edward Piner San Antonio TX 210-738-9256 epinertex@gmail.com 
*Barbara Shaw JEC Denison TX 903-870-6425 bshaw322@gmail.com 
Clyde Shaw Denison TX 903-816-1613 cshaw123@gmail.com 
Kevin Carter Boones Mill VA 540-353-3132 cameocockers@cox.net 
Tom  Dowell Powhatan VA 804-598-9298 tom@lochlomondkennel.com 



Tony Skinner Powhatan VA 804-598-9298 lochlomondkennel@msn.com  
Sharon Gerling Tacoma WA 253-531-9691 myidahocockers@comcast.net  
Kathleen Egeland-Brock Gig Harbor WA 253-884-2920 toccatacockers@aol.com 
Donald Harris Pasco WA 509-547-0400 carol68@charter.net 
Sherry  Blondheim Kemerwick WA 509-539-0701 bear.master1@frontier.com 
Mariecel Torres-Young Portland OR 503-358-7626 conquest.cockers@comquest.net 
Dina Burke Augusta KY 513-633-4566 Dinaburke10@gmail.com  
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